504860747 04/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet version vr.z

EPAS ID: PAT4907486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF POLYURETHANES GMBH	03/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	EP2016052676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 505766US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN MCCARTNEY		
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen McCartney/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018		

Total Attachments: 2

source=BASF Polyurethanes to BASF Executed Corp Assn#page1.tif source=BASF Polyurethanes to BASF Executed Corp Assn#page2.tif

PATENT 504860747 REEL: 045490 FRAME: 0296

Assignment of Rights

BASF Polyurethanes GmbH, having a place of business at Elastogranstraße 60, 49448 Lemförde, Germany, after good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby transfers all its share in the applications listed in Schedule A entitled,

"Process for producing foams based on Thermoplastic Polyurethanes" (BASF Reference: 0000076295)

which were transferred from the inventor RUDOLPH, Hans to BASF Polyurethanes GmbH in accordance with the provisions of his contract of employment, to

BASF SE, D-67056 Ludwigshafen, Federal Republic of Germany

together with all rights, title, interest and duties, including the right to make applications for industrial property rights.

BASF Polyurethanes GmbH

By:

Name:

Position: General Gumes Date: 05.03.2018

Dietrich

We hereby accept the above assignment.

BASF SE

By:

Name:

Dr. Olof Schweers

Vice President IP

Global Intellectual Property Position:

Date: March 12, 2011

Name:

Position:

Date:

Dr. Elleen Ruelius Senior Counsel IP

Global Intellectual Proceeds

March 12,2018

Schedule A

App Title	Country	Filed Date	Арр No.	Publication Number	Grant Date	Patent No.
Process for producing foams based on Thermoplastic Polyurethanes	European Patent	2015-02-17	15155374 0		g Bandari Baki Kabulat Bandari	
Process for producing foams based on Thermoplastic Polyurethanes	Patent Cooperation Treaty	2016-02-09	PCT/EP2016/052676	2016/131671		
Process for producing foams based on Thermoplastic Polyurethanes	India	2016-02-09	201727032569			
Process for producing foams based on Thermoplastic Polyurethanes	Brazil	2016-02-09	112017017662-9		, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Process for producing foams based on Thermoplastic Polyurethanes	China	2016-02-09	201680009282.9	107250231		
Process for producing foams based on Thermoplastic Polyurethanes	European Patent	2016-02-09	16704561.6	3259306	eri	. Y
Process for producing foams based on Thermoplastic Polyurethanes	Indonesia	2016-02-09	PID201705320	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	d .	
Process for producing foams based on Thermoplastic Polyurethanes	Japan	2016-02-09	17/543750			
Process for producing foams based on Thermoplastic Polyurethanes	Korea, Republic of (KR)	2016-02-09	17/7025852	the state of the s	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(SA)
Process for producing foams based on Thermoplastic Polyurethanes	Mexico	2016-02-09	MX/A/17/010575			
Process for producing foams based on Thermoplastic Polyurethanes	Russian Federation	2016-02-09	17132317			

PATENT REEL: 045490 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 04/10/2018